



CSK HIMACHAL PRADESH KRISHI VISHVAVIDYALAYA
PALAMPUR – 176 062 (H.P.)
Academic Branch



☎:01894-230383/230394

Fax:01894-230511

Email. registrar@hillagric.ac.in

No. QSD. 7-2(Prospectus)/CSKHPKV/Acad/2024/-

Dated, Palampur the:

41580-679
NOTICE

08 AUG 2024

Consequent upon declaration of the results of NEET (UG)-2024 and CUET (UG)-2024, in order to make admissions to different programmes at CSKHPKV, Palampur, the following provision contained in the Information Brochure & Prospectus Entrance Test Based Admissions 2024-25 have been modified/amended:

Information Brochure & Prospectus Entrance Test Based Admissions 2024-25		
Reference	Existing Provision	Proposed Provision
Under 'Important Information' at 'E' at Sr. No.2 (Page-xii)	For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture programme and B.Tech. (Food Technology) programme, on the basis of CUET (UG)-2024 score card. The candidates should have appeared in CUET (UG)-2024 with atleast three subjects out of Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Biology and Agriculture i.e. only the subjects which have been studied and passed by him/her in the qualifying examination (12 th standard). Only the percentile score in the concerned subjects of CUET (UG)-2024 will be considered/taken for calculating the CUET (UG)-2024 score.	For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture programme and B.Tech. (Food Technology) programme, on the basis of CUET (UG)-2024 score card. The candidates should have appeared in CUET (UG)-2024 with atleast three subjects out of Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Biology and Agriculture i.e. only the subjects which have been studied and passed by him/her in the qualifying examination (12 th standard). Only the marks obtained in the concerned subjects of CUET (UG)-2024 will be considered/taken for calculating the CUET (UG)-2024 score.
Chapter II "ADMISSION AND ENROLMENT" at Note ii (Page 7)	<i>Where two or more candidates obtain equal marks in the NEET (UG)-2024/ CUET (UG)-2024/ ICAR AIEEA (PG)-2024/ AICE-JRF/ SRF (Ph.D.)-2024 as the case may be, for admission to the respective programme, their merit will be decided on the basis of rank in the respective test. In the eventuality of same rank, for admission to Undergraduate programmes the merit will be decided on the basis of percentage of aggregate marks obtained in the subjects of Physics, Chemistry and Biology/ Biotechnology/ Mathematics/ Agriculture of 10+2 examination or its equivalent examination; for Masters' and Doctoral programmes the merit will be decided on the basis of performance in the qualifying examination. If still there is a tie, then the candidate older in age will be considered higher in the merit.</i>	<i>Where two or more candidates obtain equal marks in the NEET (UG)-2024/ CUET (UG)-2024/ ICAR AIEEA (PG)-2024/ AICE-JRF/ SRF (Ph.D.)-2024 as the case may be, for admission to the respective programme, their merit will be decided on the basis of rank in the respective test. In the eventuality of same rank or where rank not awarded, for admission to Undergraduate programmes the merit will be decided on the basis of percentage of aggregate marks obtained in the subjects of Physics, Chemistry and Biology/ Biotechnology/ Mathematics/ Agriculture of 10+2 examination or its equivalent examination; for Masters' and Doctoral programmes the merit will be decided on the basis of performance in the qualifying examination. If still there is a tie, then the candidate older in age will be considered higher in the merit.</i>

As a sequel to above, the Information Brochure & Prospectus Entrance Test Based Admissions 2024-25 be deemed to have been modified/amended to above extent as well as such provisions modified/amended as where appeared in the Information Brochure & Prospectus Entrance Test Based Admissions 2024-25.

Contd....2/-



This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Registrar,
CSKHPKV, Palampur.

Endst. No. Even

Dated:

Copy for information and wide publicity to:

1. The Principal Scientist (Edn.) & Controller of Examinations (Agricultural Education Division), Indian Council of Agricultural Research, Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan-II, Pusa, New Delhi-110012.
2. The Secretary, ICAR, Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan, Pusa, New Delhi-110012.
3. The Secretary (Health and Family Welfare), Near Udyog Bhawan Metro Station, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi-110011.
4. The Secretary, University Grants Commission (Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India), Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002.
5. The Secretary, Veterinary Council of India, 'A' Wing, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066. The Director General, National Testing Agency, Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, NSIC-Building, 1st Floor, Near Okhla Metro Station, New Delhi-110020.
6. The Consultant (Examination), National Testing Agency, Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, 1st Floor, NSIC-MDBP Building, Okhla Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110020.
7. All the Statutory Officers, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
8. The Chairman, University Information Brochure & Prospectus Updating Committee 2024-25, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
9. All the Heads of Departments, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
10. The Assoc. Directors, HAREC, CSKHPKV Bajaura/Dhaulakuan/Kukumseri.
11. All Scientists Incharge, RRS/All Programme Coordinators, KVKs of CSKHPKV.
12. The Incharge, Legal Cell, CSKHPKV, Palampur/The Programme Director, Human Resources Development and Placement Center, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
13. The Convener, International Coordination Cell Executive Committee, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
14. Dr. R.K. Asrani, Professor & Head, Department of Veterinary Pathology, Dr. G.C. Negi COVAS, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
15. Dr. Narender Kumar Sankhyan, Head-cum-Nodal Officer (ICAR, VCI and UGC), Department of Soil Science, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
16. Dr. S.K.Khurana, Professor & Head, Department of Veterinary & Animal Husbandry Extension Education, Dr. G.C. Negi COVAS, CSKHPKV, Palampur
17. Dr. Rajesh Rajput, Head-cum-Nodal Officer (VCI), Department of Vety. Anatomy, Dr. G.C.Negi College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
18. The Incharge, UNS, CSKHPKV, Palampur **with the request to upload the same on the Admission portal and Registrar portal (Academic Branch).**
19. The Incharge, Media Cell, CSKHPKV, Palampur **with the request to give press release in this regard in the newspapers.**
20. The Deputy/Assistant Registrar (Admn./Estt.), CSKHPKV, Palampur.
21. The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
22. The PS to the Vice-Chancellor/SPS to the Registrar, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
23. All the Dealing Assistants, Academic Branch, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
24. All Notice Boards, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
25. Guard File.

Registrar,
CSKHPKV, Palampur.